adw

environmentsforlife

February 8, 2022

Aaron Church

Rowan County Manager
130 West Innes Street
Salisbury, NC 28144

Re:  Rowan County Dog Adoption Center
Review of Contractor’s Payment Application #8 (attached)

Mr. Church,

Based on my visit to the construction site, review of the Payment Application (received
2/2/22, the following are my findings:

Date of Payment Application and Schedule of Values: 1/26/2022
Date of Site Visit: 2/07/2022

1. Ireceived Payment Application #8 and the Schedule of Values (both attached), on
2/2/22.

2. This payment application includes 7 new change orders for an additional
$99,940.19. If the change orders are approved, the new total contract sum
shall be $2,400,064.89.

3. Completion amount claimed this period is $216,140.19 for a total work

completion claim of $1,334,279.99.

The total 10% retainage amount is $133,428.00.

The total value earned minus retainage is $1,200,851.99.

Less previous certificates for payment totaling $1,022,525.82.

Total due this period including change orders is $176,140.19.

Based on my observations on the site, I concur with the claimed completion

values and stored materials. I recommend approval of this payment application.

PR

Sincerely,
ADW Architects, p.a.

iy

Robert J. Lauer, Jr. AIA
Managing Principal

Cc: Chris Bradshaw - CSB
Jon Palmer - JPA

704.379.1919
704.379.1920
adw



| obed

*10BAUOD SIU) JOPUN JOIDRAUOD JO JBUMO aLf JO siubi Aue o} eojpnjaid
oA 8Je JuewAed jo @ougydedse pue Juawied ‘souenss] ‘uRJeY PEWEU JORBIUCD

ay) 0} Ajuo ejqeded si Q31411530 INNOWY SYL "3|qenobau jou si sjediiie) siyl

Zcozdg34dio @Ed jeuiied 'Juor | — e

<1031IHOYY

s, (- i0; pojidde Junoiue ey W0l SIEYIP PO JUROWIE Jj UOREUIEIdXE BUDENE)

" ? ‘h ...........-.................. detiesmmsaissicannncointronianacroannrrns a3121L830 LINNOWY
5, 610719L1S

"@3141LY30 INNOWY 84} o juswAed o) pajijjua s} J0)0BAUCD 8L}

PUB 'SUaIWINI0G JORALOD SLILIIM SBIUBPICODE L} S1 HIOM 34 Jo Aljenb g ‘pajesipul

se pessa/00.d Sey oM Y jetfeq pue uohewaul ‘ebpamouy sJUBJYLY BY) JO 1589

U} €} JeL JoumQ U O} SaYIUE0 PBYYAIY 8L} ‘uopeo)idde enoge sy Bursjwosdwoo ejep
8] pue sUONEAIBSJO 8))S-U0 UO paseq ‘spuBLINDO( 10B3U0D BUY) LRIM 20UBPIGIJR U]

ININAVd HO4 ALVIIdILYTD S.103LIHOYVY

zeoeierel ; WoissIWoD AW
wﬁ\ :oiqnd AleloN
geog fsenuer Aep 9.1045q 0} LIAMS puE paquIsqng

d
uBMOyY :jo Aunod ON 3o 8)e1g

{9 8u sse| ¢ suyj)
g UMV S0 SO 'HSINI OL FONVIVE 6
e s | N | NTMEND
..................................... AQ&SESO ._O_LQ Eg 0 g—l—v u_rzw;(m
YO SALVOIANLYID SNOIATYC §831 2
(12109 G au[ 589 $ BUI)

6T°0vT'9L1 $
7 T8'525'220" $

©

9)eq A9

. ~
10OVY1INOD

‘BNP MOU S| uleJay

umoys JuewAed JusLIng Jey) pue JsUMO BY) WO panpoal sjuewled pue panss)
219M Jusluie JO} sejeoynie) snojneld Yolym Joj 3JON oy Jopenuo) ey Aq pied
UDOQ DABY SIUNCWE [|B 1B ‘SIUDWINDO( JOBAUOD BY) Yim esuepiogoe uj paje|duiod
ugaq sey juswied 10) uopes|ddy s|y} Aq passA0O YIOAA 8L j8]j8q pUB UORBWIOHU
‘efprpanty 8 0RNIND A1) 0 1854 ) 01 18Y) S3p18d Jq0RNuo peulisiapun ey}

, 66°198°002'% ¢ st FOVNIVLZY 537 QaNYVA V101 0 sepiQ 8bueyd £q ebueyd JoN
V2 00'8ZV'€ET [ I (€04 9 J0 | LWnOD) U jBjo) / 61°0v6°664 STV1OL
o qg + €6 auy)) ebeueley 1e101 00°€0bL b1 Bug
(£649 U0 4 UWNoD) 00°0Z0€ cL# buo
$ |eualey paioigiod, 01 'q 00'sLL8Y 2k Buo
(€049 uo 3+Q uwn|e)) 00°ESE oL# 64D 00°006T LL# BuD
00'8ZV'EET $ vom psjeidwoD 0y, 0L e 6L LLL'TC Sl 64D 00°Z9ELT 0Li BuQ
FOVNIVLIY S SNoLLIGaY SNOLgay ¥IIWNN  SNOLLIGQY  UISWNN SNOLLKIQY  HIBANN
(€09 uo 9 uwnjod) HLNOW SIHL G3N0dddVv

66°6LC VEE'T § rmmmmmmeamneneesne F1LvA OL AIOLS B 3131dNOD TVLOL ¢ Uz TOL
68'790'00%'Z $ (2+1 8u)31vQA OL NNS LOVYLNOD ‘€ 1202/L/2) Pue L202/8/L Y3INMO A8 SHINOW SNOIATSEd
BovT ZLT $ e gaapaQ 0bueyg Ag eBusyojeN g G# L NI GSAOYJJY SHIAHO IINVHO
8-¢Nm~NNN\N * ................................................................ EDm -FO(K.FZOO I-<Z—®~mo -F n>m<253m mmomo NGEIO

‘PayoBNE €] ‘€04D JUeWn3oQ VY 183yg ucenujuoo
“JOBJUOD BY) YW LIOJIOBLILOD U| ‘MOj8q umoys s 'JuswAed Jo} epew s uopesddy

INIWAYd HO4 NOILVIITddV S.H0LI3VHINOD

1202’ L Aesnuep :31¥a 1OV¥INOD 65182 DN ‘ssouadg Jaws) uondopy 6og svoy TG0 IOVHINGD
any Aingsyes yinos g1 #L8Z DN ‘Ainasges
‘ON 103r0Yd SIOAUYDY + dr 9801 xog 'O'd
¥O1ovuINOD [ S.1931HOHY (1DOILIHOMY) WIA uoponisuo) meyspelg '§'D  (NOLOVHLNOD) WOYd
1931IHOYY m L1182 ON ‘Angsijes Sv182 ON ‘Aingsiles
Y3INMO 220¢/92/L ‘01 Qordad €61 Xog Od
D1 NOLLNGIMLSIG ;8 :ON NOILYDI1ddY 6piq Yybsagl'LL 1103ro¥d Auno) uemoy JO SUBIRIEND JAYBUS (WANMO)OL

$39vd OML 40 3N0 39Vd

204D ININNIOG Py

ANIWAVd dOd J1VIIHILYZD ANV NOLLYOII'lddY




4

F00°82r'eElS  06'¥8L'SS0' 1S 7/ B6'6L2'VEE'LS 610VL'9LCE  08BELOEL'LE  68'¥90°00'CS
0E5ES 0003 %00 001 00csE - |00°ESE 0005 poese 9l# JopuQ ebueyn
2L2hb'eS 00°0$ %00°001 (W rANY4 ,s16b2zlie 0003 61°L2LLe S JopiQ ebusyd
oeovLS 000% %00°00L 00'e0YL ,100°€0¥L 00°0$ DO E0bL pL# JopiQ sbueyo
00°20€$ 0003 %00°00L 00°020¢ ~|00°020€ 00°0% D0°0Z20€ €L# JepiO ebuey)
05°2.8'7$ 000% %00°00L 00°SLL8Y ,|00'sLL8Y 00°0$ DO°5448Y ZL# JepuO abueyd
00°061$ 00°0% %00°001 00005} ,|o0'0061L 00°0% D0°006 4 L1 JopaO eBueyd
0z'9el't$ 0008 %00°00L 0029e'2L$ y; 00'29¢'L1$ 00°0¢ DO"Z9e'LL$ OL# JapuQ 9bueyy
00019 00°08 %00°00L 00°'00E"LS 00°00¢'L$ 00°002°L$ 6 JopI0 8BUBYD
Ly 6% 00°0$ %00°00L 02 tv6$ 0L vve$ DLYPES 84 JopJO ebueyn
08°206'c$ 00°0$ %00°001 00'820'6E$ 00'820'6c$ 00°820'6E$ L# 48p10 8buey)
08'ovi$ 00°0¢ %00°00} 00'89b'L$ 00'89%'1$ 00°8SY'L$ o# JopJ0 sbusyn
06'LLLS 00'0$ %00°001 00'6LL'LS 606LLLS 00°6LL'L$ oft JapIQ eburyo
00°976$ 00°0$ %00°001 00'09v'6$ 00°09%'6$ 00°09Y'6¢ it $9pI0 eBueyd
00°CL6$ 00°0$ %00°001 00°02L'6$ 00°0Z.'6$ 00'022'6% ¢# JopuQ abuey
0£°224$ 00703 %0000} 00°222'4% 00'222'4$ 00 L22'L$ Z# $opa0 obueyd
0b'€69$ 00°0$ %00°00L 00°v€6'9% 00'vc6'9% 00 ¥66'0$ i puQ obueyp
00°098'€L$ | 00°€l2'1eS %6998 00°009'8€1L$ 00°005'8ELS 00°€22°65L$ |eape|3 9l
0Z'SPe'eLS 00°296'Lb2$ %GS5°GE 00zsr'eels ,|00°000'0%$ 00°Z5t'c6$ 00°6EV'GLES {eojueydosiy  gi
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% ‘1000$ 00°0% uoponujsuog [epeds  Z|
00°0S€'01$ | 00ELS'E0L$ %00°0S 00°005'€0L$ »1007000°8LS 00'009'¢01$ 00°€10°L02$ eurdinby 1|
0007V’ LS 00°¢09'18$ %00°G} 00°00¥'v4$ 0000v'vL$ 00°€00'96% segiepeds 01
0070$ 00'050'€be$ 9%00°0 00°0$ 000% 00"050°‘e¥C$ soysiuld @
00°058'6$ 00'LZL'L5$ %62'€9 00'005'38$ 00'009'86% 00°129'S51$ SMOPUIM pue SUCOQg @
00°02ES 00'8v6'0¥S %SGT L 00°002°tS ,100°002°e$ Q0'0% 00'8YL VS QIMSION ? leuust L
00°0$ 00'€69'c$ %00°0 000$ 000$ 00°€69'ES SHyseld P POOM 9
16'9e0'8L$ | 06°L5€'921$ %08°8S 0L'69e°08L$ , |00°000'598 01'69¢'9cL$ 00°£2L'90E$ s||eN g
0299¢'ce$ (0008 %00°001 00'299'z2¢$ 00299'226$ 00'299'22e$ Kwosepy
09°G06'9% 00'cLe'ers %Ge°L9 00°950°69% 00°950'69% 00'696'Z1I$ gapuo) ¢
00°006'y$ 00°€09'0L$ %L6°0% 00°000'6v$ 00°000'61% 00°E09'6LLS jomals ¢
00°09%'+$ oo'eeL'ces %80°89 00'005'v+$ 00°00S'vi$ 00'€29'9.$ SUOHIIPUOY) [eIsueS |
T IFI) 3904
31vaoL NI LON) 3+a)
(9-0) G3YOLS ANV | a3axols NOLLYDIIddv
HSINId OL (o/0) J31TWNOD  |ATLNISTHD | QOAd SIHL  SNOIATYd WOXS HHOM "'ON
IOVNIVLIY JONVIVE % V1oL SIVINZLYN QALTTINOD NHOM A3INA3HIS | HOM JO NOILINOS3a WaL
1 H () ] 3 qQ o) ] v
ON 193r0¥d S.LOALHOYY "Aidde Aew swey) suj) 10) a6eulEIa) BjqRURA BIBUM SIIENUOD UO | ULINROD 650
zeozL UL ‘04-Q0oRId “JEJOP 1S0JE0U ) O} PAIEIS QIB SIUNOWE 'MOJq SUOREINGE) |
eeozreuL +31va NOLLYOINddv *POYIENE S| UofBdYLIeD paubis solornuo)
8 SHIGNNN NOILYOIIddY BuuBuod I NFWAV 804 LVOHLLYID GNY NOLLYIMddY ‘Z0L9D uewnaoawiy|

OMIGIOVd  JO OML IOVd

133HS NOILYNNILNOD

010 INFRADOQ VIV




